Form PTO-1595 07 - 13 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3-1998	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 1007	<u>61808</u>	original documents or	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics): Robert E. Marier, Jr.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?</li></ol>	2. Name and addre Name: SwingN Internal Addres		
3. Nature of conveyance:       MLD 6 - 26 - 98         X Assignment       Image: MLD 6 - 26 - 98         Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name         Image: Other       Image: Change of Name         Execution Date: June 26, 1998		: 2113 Greenbriar La Palm City, FL 3499 U.S.A. & address(es) attached?	<b>10</b>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date o	f the application is: .	June 26, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	s attached? 🖾 Yes	X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)</li></ul>		
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Internal Address:			
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY 222 Lakeview Avenue - 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit accou 17-0055	8. Deposit account number 17-0055	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)		ying by deposit eccount)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	ក្រមក្នុងក្រៅង <sup>19</sup> 20-19	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Joseph W. Bain Docket No. 6570-1 Express Mail Label No. 594099314US	1		ettached copy is a true
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents Washing	with required cover and Trademarks, Boz ston, D.C. 20231	sheet information to: Assignments	
		PATENT	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert E. Marier, Jr. have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States catilied GOLF PUTTING PRACTICE DEVICE ensembled by me on June 26, 1998, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, SwingMaker, Inc. (hereinefter referred to as said Company), a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2113 Grambriar Lane, Palm City, Florida 34990 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said investions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all interactional agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable NOW, THEREFORES, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paus, and other good and valuable consideration, stocipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, this and interest throughout the United States of America and the territorise thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said investions, the aforeasid applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said investions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements to issue said letters filed in the United Councer. When the country is international agreement based in Whole or in part on and investions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and senigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance havein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said investices, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, requestionentation and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and assertily do overything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of lower and assigns. of Letters Patent.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Joseph W. Bain, Rog. No. 34,290; Harvey D. Fried, Registration No. 28,298, Robert J. Sacoo, Registration No. 35,667; Ted W. Whittook, Registration No. 36,965; Oten E. Gold, Registration No. 41,039, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordstion of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signatures.

Date: 6/24 98

abor 5 Maria f.

Express Mail Label No. EH594099314US

PATENT REEL: 9290 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 06/26/1998